CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio and MID.
Maximum current 3x5A. Standby loss 0.5 watt per path only.
Modular device for DIN-EN 60715 TH35 rail mounting.
4 modules = 70mm wide and 58mm deep.
Accuracy class B (1%). With M-bus interface.
This three-phase meter measures active energy by means of the currents
flowing between inputs and outputs. The internal power  consumption of
0.5 watt active power per path is neither metered nor indicated.

with display and MID approval
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio
Type designation DSZ12WDM-3x5A
EC type CH-MI003-08009
examination certificate
ELTAKO GmbH, D - 70736 Fellbach, herewith declares, on their own responsibility
that the energy meter which this certificate refers to, is in accordance with the
following standards:
EN 50470 parts 1 and 3 : October 2006 (electronic meters )
CLC/FprTR 50579
Directive 2004/22/EG of the European parliament and of the Council on measuring
instruments
● Annex I , essential requirements
● Annex MI-003 , active electrical energy meters
T1
> 20s
RS1
Further settable CT ratios:
5:5  100:5  150:5  200:5  250:5
300:5  400:5  500:5  600:5  750:5
1000:5  1250:5  1500:5
Start
Start
current
I
voltage
I
current
power (P)
current
transformer
ratio (CT)
Start
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A) false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW) T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW) T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)

with display and MID approval
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio
Type designation DSZ12WDM-3x5A
EC type CH-MI003-08009
examination certificate
ELTAKO GmbH, D - 70736 Fellbach, herewith declares, on their own responsibility
that the energy meter which this certificate refers to, is in accordance with the
following standards:
EN 50470 parts 1 and 3 : October 2006 (electronic meters )
CLC/FprTR 50579
Directive 2004/22/EG of the European parliament and of the Council on measuring
instruments
● Annex I , essential requirements
● Annex MI-003 , active electrical energy meters
Conformity Certification body METAS-Cert , no. 1259
assessment body CH-3003 Bern-Wabern
Issuer Eltako GmbH
Hofener Straße 54, D-70736 Fellbach
Place, Date Fellbach, 03. December 2012
signed Ulrich Ziegler, General Manager
Terminal cover sealable                                         Terminal cover claps
Protection degree                        lP50 for mounting in distribution cabines
with protection class IP51
Maximum conductor cross section                     N and L terminals 16mm2,
M-BUS terminals 6mm2
EC type examination certificate                                    CH-MI003-08009
Mechanical environmental conditions class M2
Electromagnetic environmental conditions classE2
Menu guidance
T1
> 20s
RS1
Further settable CT ratios:
5:5  100:5  150:5  200:5  250:5
300:5  400:5  500:5  600:5  750:5
1000:5  1250:5  1500:5
Start
current
power (P)
current
transformer
ratio (CT)
Start
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A) false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW) T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW) T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW) T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
File name FQKZ120
Product Calibrated electronic M-bus three-phase energy meter
with display and MID approval
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio
Type designation DSZ12WDM-3x5A
EC type CH-MI003-08009
examination certificate
ELTAKO GmbH, D - 70736 Fellbach, herewith declares, on their own responsibility
that the energy meter which this certificate refers to, is in accordance with the
following standards:
EN 50470 parts 1 and 3 : October 2006 (electronic meters )
CLC/FprTR 50579
Directive 2004/22/EG of the European parliament and of the Council on measuring
instruments
● Annex I , essential requirements
● Annex MI-003 , active electrical energy meters
Conformity Certification body METAS-Cert , no. 1259
assessment body CH-3003 Bern-Wabern
Issuer Eltako GmbH
Hofener Straße 54, D-70736 Fellbach
Place, Date Fellbach, 03. December 2012
signed Ulrich Ziegler, General Manager
Eltako GmbH
D-70736 Fellbach
+49 711 94350000
33/2014 Subject to change without notice.
Must be kept for later use!
We recommend the housing for operating instructions GBA12.
Start
current
I
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 T2 RS2 P(kW)
false U(V) I(A)false U(V) I(A)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)
T1 RS1 CT EDIT P(kW)